- 1 -
marantz SYSTEM control protocol
              Ver.1.0.0
Application model : M-CR511/611
Application terminal: Ethernet
Rev 13.4.0
Connector specification
Ⅰ. Ethernet

LAN ESP Spanish SSLAN ESP<CR>
LAN NER Dutch SSLAN NER<CR>
LAN SVE Swedish SSLAN SVE<CR>
LAN JPN Japanese SSLAN JPN<CR>
LAN CHI Chinese SSLAN CHI<CR>
LAN POL Polish SSLAN POL<CR>
LAN RUS Russian SSLAN RUS<CR>
? Return Language Setting SSLAN ? <CR>
※AUDIO  Playback format
COMMAND PARAMETER Function example
SS FMT? Request Kind of playback file SSFMT?<CR>
※DIMMER Setting
COMMAND PARAMETER Function example
SS DIM000 DIMMER：0％ SSDIM000<CR>
- 12 -
DIM025 DIMMER：25％ SSDIM025<CR>
DIM050 DIMMER：50％ SSDIM050<CR>
DIM075 DIMMER：75％ SSDIM075<CR>
DIM100 DIMMER：100％ SSDIM100<CR>
DIM? DIMMER Request SSDIM?<CR>
※Network Information
COMMAND PARAMETER Function example
NS INF?

LAN DEU German SSLAN DEU<CR>
LAN FRA French SSLAN FRA<CR>
LAN ITA Italian SSLAN ITA<CR>
LAN ESP Spanish SSLAN ESP<CR>
LAN NER Dutch SSLAN NER<CR>
LAN SVE Swedish SSLAN SVE<CR>
- 20 -
LAN JPN Japanese SSLAN JPN<CR>
LAN CHI Chinese SSLAN CHI<CR>
LAN POL Polish SSLAN POL<CR>
LAN RUS Russian SSLAN RUS<CR>
※AUDIO  Playback format
COMMAND PARAMETER1 PARAMETER2 Function example
SS
FMTLPC
032 Kind of playback file (LPCM:32kHz) SSFMTLPC032<CR>
044 Kind of playback file (LPCM:44.1kHz) SSFMTLPC044<CR>
048 Kind of playback file (LPCM:48kHz) SSFMTLPC048<CR>
088 Kind of playback file (LPCM:88.2kHz) SSFMTLPC088<CR>
096 Kind of playback file (LPCM:96kHz) SSFMTLPC096<CR>
176 Kind of playback file (LPCM:176.4kHz) SSFMTLPC176<CR>
192 Kind of playback file (LPCM:192kHz) SSFMTLPC192<CR>
FMTMP3
032 Kind of playback file (MP3:32kHz) SSFMTMP3032<CR>
044 Kind of playback file (MP3:44.1kHz) SSFMTMP3044<CR>
048 Kind of playback file (MP3:48kHz) SSFMTMP3048<CR>
FMTWMA
032 Kind of playback file (WMA:32kHz) SSFMTWMA032<CR>
044 Kind of playback file (WMA:44.1kHz) SSFMTWMA044<CR>
048 Kind of playback file (WMA:48kHz) SSFMTWMA048<CR>
FMTAAC
032 Kind of playback file (AAC:32kHz) SSFMTAAC032<CR>
044 Kind of playback file (AAC:44.1kHz) SSFMTAAC044<CR>
048 Kind of playback file (AAC:48kHz) SSFMTAAC048<CR>
FMTFLC
032 Kind of playback file (FLAC:32kHz) SSFMTFLC032<CR>
044 Kind of playback file (FLAC:44.1kHz) SSFMTFLC044<CR>
048 Kind of playback file (FLAC:48kHz) SSFMTFLC048<CR>
088 Kind of playback file (FLAC:88.2kHz) SSFMTFLC088<CR>
096 Kind of playback file (FLAC:96kHz) SSFMTFLC096<CR>
176 Kind of playback file (FLAC:176.4kHz) SSFMTFLC176<CR>
192 Kind of playback file (FLAC:192kHz) SSFMTFLC192<CR>
FMTALC
032 Kind of playback file (ALAC:32kHz) SSFMTALC032<CR>
044 Kind of playback file (ALAC:44.1kHz) SSFMTALC044<CR>
048 Kind of playback file (ALAC:48kHz) SSFMTALC048<CR>
- 21 -
088 Kind of playback file (ALAC:88.2kHz) SSFMTALC088<CR>
096 Kind of playback file (ALAC:96kHz) SSFMTALC096<CR>
FMTAIF
032 Kind of playback file (AIFF:32kHz) SSFMTAIF032<CR>
044 Kind of playback file (AIFF:44.1kHz) SSFMTAIF044<CR>
048 Kind of playback file (AIFF:48kHz) SSFMTAIF048<CR>
088 Kind of playback file (AIFF:88.2kHz) SSFMTAIF088<CR>
096 Kind of playback file (AIFF:96kHz) SSFMTAIF096<CR>
176 Kind of playback file (AIFF:176.4kHz) SSFMTAIF176<CR>
192 Kind of playback file (AIFF:192kHz) SSFMTAIF192<CR>
FMTDSD
064 Kind of playback file (DSD:64MHz) SSFMTDSD064<CR>
128 Kind of playback file (DSD:128MHz) SSFMTDSD128<CR>
FMTULC Signal Unlock SSFMTULC<CR>
FMTUSP Unsupported SSFMTUSP<CR>
※DIMMER Setting
COMMAND PARAMETER Function example